

Beyond Wealth Advisor's Hosts Successful Shred Event

Lee's Summit, MO – April 6th, 2024 - Beyond Wealth Advisors teamed up with Shred America and successfully conducted its first-ever Shred Event. The event provided clients with a secure and convenient way to dispose of sensitive documents, emphasizing the firm's commitment to



security and community service. This event will now become an annual tradition, reinforcing the firms dedication to protecting client information.

The event took place in the BWA Parking lot, where clients drove through a designated line to drop off their documents, which were shredded on-site. This ensured that confidential information was destroyed securely and efficiently. The Drive-Thru Shred Event saw an impressive turnout, with over 75 clients

participating and 3000 lbs of paper shredded.

By ensuring that shredded documents

are recycled, BWA and Shred America contribute to the reduction of waste and the preservation of natural resources. This environmentally responsible practice helps reduce the carbon footprint and supports a healthier planet. Additionally, Shred America's involvement in sustainability programs, such as tree planting initiatives, further enhances the positive environmental impact of the shredding process.



By establishing this as an annual tradition, the firm aims to foster a

culture of security and trust, helping clients protect their personal information year after year

About Beyond Wealth Advisors Beyond Wealth Advisors focuses on helping clients prepare for their today, tomorrow and beyond. With nearly 100 years of collective industry experience, Beyond Wealth serves the diverse needs of individuals, families, retirees, business owners and non-profit organizations. Beyond Wealth embraces servant leadership and is committed to helping clients achieve their financial objectives and make a lasting impact with their resources. For more information, visit their website at www.beyondwealthadvisors.com

600 SW Jefferson, Suite 208 | Lee's Summit, MO 64063 | 816.246.8450

Securities offered through Raymond James Financial Services, Inc., member FINRA/SIPC Investment advisory services are offered through Raymond James Financial Services Advisors, Inc. Beyond Wealth Advisors, Inc. is not a registered broker/dealer and is an independent of Raymond James Financial Services. Raymond James is not affiliated with Shred America.

Media Contact: For more information, contact Alejandra Walkup at 816-246-8450 or alejandra.walkup@BeyondWealthAdvisors.com